
Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

From the Assistant Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to execute a five-year
contract extension in the amount of $109,158,136 with Wellpath, LLC for the provision of medical services at
the House of Correction and the Milwaukee County Jail for the 5-year period of March 31, 2021 to March 31,
2026, followed by three optional, one-year extensions

Please see attached

File #: 20-877, Version: 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 5/2/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

