Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 20-877

File Number: 20-877

From the Assistant Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to execute a
five-year contract extension in the amount of $109,158,136 with Wellpath, LLC for the provision
of medical services at the House of Correction and the Milwaukee County Jail for the 5-year
period of March 31, 2021 to March 31, 2028, followed by three optional, one-year extensions

Please see attached

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/17/2020 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Cullen, Czarnezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon,
Martin, Moore Omokunde, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner,
Taylor , Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nichalson

Certification to County ,W\MW(Y\I‘CLMQM’\ Date DEC 17 202

Board Passage parcelia Nicholson

Certification of County C“\"\" e Q"‘m"'—" Date DEC 17 220

Board Passage George Christenson

| approve the attau:hedD %— Date _|{ ! 1 ,{Z—O"L |

resolution or David Crowley

ordinance.
Received by Couné—y. ( m — JAN 11 29
Clerk's Office Gedfge Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/20



